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Town of Brunswick, Maine 
Finance Committee Meeting 

Monday, January 26, 2026 at 4:00 PM 
Council Chamber, 85 Union Street 

 
HOW TO WATCH AND COMMENT VIA ZOOM 

 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85263648236?pwd=LRcUlpocb3VUMf3Qh4ubdIURavzTqt.1 

 
HOW TO WATCH VIA TV3 OR LIVE STREAM  

THE LINK TO VIEW OR LISTEN TO THE MEETING ON TV3 (Channel 3 on Comcast) or 
VIA LIVE STREAM FROM THE TOWN’S WEBSITE 

http://tv3hd.brunswickme.org/CablecastPublicSite/watch/1?channel=1 
 

 
Agenda 

Staff:   
1. Acknowledgement that meeting was properly noticed 
2. Request nominations for Finance Committee Chair 

ACTION – Receive nomination, hold vote 
 
Finance Committee Chair: 
 

1. Request nominations for Finance Committee Vice-Chair 
ACTION – Receive nomination, hold vote 

 
2. Adjustments to agenda / Public comment 

 
3. Review of meeting minutes from 12/22/25 

REQUESTED ACTION – Approval of minutes 
 

4. Review Finance Committee Policy/Charge 
REQUESTED ACTION – Acceptance of FC Policy/Charge 
 

5. Review 2026 FC meeting calendar 
REQUESTED ACTION – Acceptance of 2026 meeting calendar 
 

6. Long-term Financial Planning – review model 
 

7. Review December 2025 Financial Reports 
a. General Fund Expenditures 
b. General Fund Revenues 
c. General Fund Balance Sheet 

 
8. Adjourn 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85263648236?pwd=LRcUlpocb3VUMf3Qh4ubdIURavzTqt.1
http://tv3hd.brunswickme.org/CablecastPublicSite/watch/1?channel=1


 

Town of Brunswick, Maine 
Finance Committee Meeting 

Monday, December 22, 2025 at 9:00 AM 
Council Chambers, 85 Union Street 

 
 

Committee Members:  Councilor Nathaniel Shed 
    Councilor Steve Weems  
    Councilor James Ecker 
             
Staff:    Finance Director / Town Manager, Julia Henze 
    Deputy Finance Director, Derryen Plante 
 

 
1. Acknowledgement that meeting was properly noticed 

Town Manager Henze confirmed that the meeting was properly noticed. 
 

2. Adjustments to agenda / Public Comment 
Chair Shed requested that a discussion regarding the establishment of a culvert reserve 
fund be added to the end of the meeting agenda. Councilor Ecker inquired about adding 
agenda items in future meetings to facilitate discussion with new committee members 
joining in January. Councilor Ecker also requested a future agenda item focused on 
infrastructure and road funding, including historical funding levels, project types, 
associated costs, and long-term cost trends. The stated objective is to improve the 
Committee’s understanding of how road projects are prioritized, given their significant 
impact on the Town’s expenditures. Manager Henze confirmed that such a discussion 
would encompass the history of road funding, categories of projects, cost structures, and 
trend analysis. 
 

3. Review of meeting minutes from 11/17/2025 
Councilor Ecker requested that the PowerPoint presentation previously used to review the 
outcomes of the Senior Property Tax Assistance Program be attached to the November 17, 
2025 meeting minutes, as it had not been included in the materials posted to the Town’s 
website. Following this requested amendment, the minutes were approved by Chair Shed 
and Councilor Ecker. 

 
4. Annual Comprehensive Financial Report June 30, 2025 

Manager Henze presented the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report to the Finance 
Committee. She noted that the auditor’s opinion remains outstanding and is the only 
remaining component of the report. The ACFR is required to be submitted to the 
Government Finance Officers Association (GFOA) and the Municipal Securities 
Rulemaking Board by December 31, 2025, in accordance with the Town’s debt obligations. 
 
Manager Henze highlighted sections of particular relevance to the Committee, including 
the Management’s Discussion and Analysis beginning on page 15, which provides a 
narrative overview of the fiscal year. She reported that the Town’s outstanding debt, as 



 

shown on page 63, totals $45,234,873 in principal. Total debt service for fiscal year 2026 
is projected at $4.7 million. 
 
Chair Shed requested clarification regarding the presentation of interest rates shown as 
ranges within the debt schedules. Manager Henze explained that municipal bonds are 
issued as separate obligations each year, with interest rates set at the time of issuance, rather 
than as a single fixed-rate instrument. By contrast, the debt incurred for the purchase of 
Maquoit Woods did not qualify for tax-exempt public benefit financing and was therefore 
funded through a taxable bank loan with a fixed interest rate. 
 
Manager Henze also reviewed the Town’s capital assets schedule on page 61, including 
buildings, vehicles, and roadway infrastructure. In response to a question from Chair Shed 
regarding the use of this schedule, Manager Henze explained that while it is primarily an 
accounting tool, depreciation schedules are reviewed when determining appropriate 
contributions to capital reserve accounts. 
 
Councilor Ecker asked how unspent capital appropriations are handled at the end of a fiscal 
year. Manager Henze explained that funds appropriated from the general fund balance for 
specific capital projects remain in the capital project fund until the project is completed. 
Any remaining funds are returned to the general fund upon completion. She further 
clarified that appropriated funds may not be redirected to other projects, even if a project 
is delayed. Manager Henze noted that the Finance Director reviews the status of capital 
projects each spring to identify any projects that may have been abandoned, at which point 
eligible funds may be returned to fund balance. Only funds originally appropriated from 
the general fund balance may be reallocated in this manner. 
 
Councilor Ecker inquired about the number of active capital projects currently underway. 
Manager Henze estimated that between 15 and 20 projects are ongoing. Councilor Ecker 
expressed interest in receiving a comprehensive schedule showing each project and its 
current status. 

 
5. Popular Annual Financial Report June 30, 2025 

Manager Henze presented the Popular Annual Financial Report, which is also submitted to 
GFOA for consideration for an annual award. She explained that the PAFR draws from the 
ACFR but is designed to present financial information in a more accessible and reader-
friendly format. The report includes multi-year data related to governmental activities, 
business-type activities, the general fund, and tax information. Manager Henze invited 
committee members to provide input on additional content they would like included in 
future editions. 
 
Councilor Weems suggested expanding the report’s discussion of Tax Increment Financing 
(TIF) districts, and Manager Henze agreed that additional TIF information would enhance 
the report. Chair Shed and Manager Henze then discussed various fund types and revenue 
sources, including recreation special revenue funds, ambulance revenue, and the processing 
facility. Councilor Ecker requested information regarding revenues associated with the 



 

closure of the Town’s solid waste facility, and Manager Henze provided background on 
the closure, current costs, and anticipated future plans. 

 
6. Review November 2025 Financial Reports 

Manager Henze noted that reported expenditure percentages include encumbrances. She 
provided the example of the Public Works Department, which encumbers annual contract 
amounts but disburses payments on a monthly basis. She also noted that revenue 
abatements are higher than typical due to the recent property revaluation, which is not 
unusual in such circumstances. 
 

7. Finance Committee 2025 Year in Review 
Manager Henze presented a summary schedule of Finance Committee meetings held 
throughout the 2025 calendar year, including the major topics discussed at each meeting. 
 

8. Discussion on Establishing a Reserve Fund for Culverts 
Chair Shed asked about the process required to establish a reserve fund dedicated to 
culverts. Manager Henze explained that the initial step would be to conduct a 
comprehensive inventory of culverts, including size, age, and condition, followed by an 
assessment of vulnerability. Replacement costs would then be estimated, and a depreciation 
schedule developed to inform appropriate reserve funding levels. 
 

9. Adjourn 
The meeting was adjourned. 
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Town of Brunswick, Maine 
Finance Committee 

 
 
Purpose.  The Finance Committee is established as a sub-committee of the Town Council, intended to 
provide Councilors with an opportunity for in-depth review and analysis of the Town’s financial matters, 
resulting in feedback for staff and recommendations to the Town Council.  The purpose of this policy is 
to establish the composition and responsibilities of the Town’s Finance Committee.   
 
Members.   
 

• The Finance Committee shall be a standing committee of the Town Council.   
• The Committee shall be comprised of three members of the Town Council appointed by the 

Council Chair.   
• Members shall be appointed annually at the Town Council’s first meeting in January, or as soon 

thereafter as possible.  Members shall each serve terms of one year and until a successor is 
appointed. 

• It is recommended that councilors serve at least one year on the Committee.  
• To enable as many councilors as possible to serve on the Committee, Councilors shall serve no 

longer than three consecutive terms.  Councilors may be re-appointed to the Committee after a 
one year absence. 

• At its first meeting, the Committee shall select its chair and vice chair.   
• Should, in the opinion of the Council Chair, circumstances require the extension of the sitting 

Committee’s term beyond the end of the year, the Chair shall announce his/her determination to 
the Town Council and the terms shall be temporarily extended.  The succeeding Committee shall 
serve the remainder of the term. 

 
Meetings.  The Committee shall meet at least once per month.  The meeting dates shall be established at 
the Committee’s first meeting.  The Committee chair shall call additional meetings as the chair deems 
necessary, as voted by a majority of the Committee’s members, or as directed by the Town Council.  The 
Committee shall give public notice of its meetings in accordance with Maine’s Freedom of Access Act 
(FOAA) and rules established by the Town Council, and when possible the meetings should be held in the 
Council Chambers and be televised.  A majority of the members appointed to the Committee shall 
constitute a quorum. A majority of concurring votes shall be necessary to constitute an action on any 
matter. 
 
Responsibilities.  The Finance Committee shall perform the following tasks and functions: 
 

1. Encourage and participate in long-range financial planning. 
 

2. Participate in review of the annual budget as recommended by the town manager and provide 
commentary to the Town Council.   

 
3. Review monthly budget to actual statements as prepared by the Finance Department. 

 
4. Review policies, ordinances, official statements and other documents connected with the issuance 

of debt. 
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5. Review and suggest updates to the Master Schedule of Revenues, Charges, Fees and Fines, 
Appendix B to the Municipal Code of Ordinances. 

 
6. Review the Town’s risk management activities and insurance coverage. 

 
7. Review, as requested by the town manager, bid specifications and requests for proposals for the 

purchase of goods or services. 
 

8. In consultation with the Town’s administration, assist or prepare policies and/or procedures 
relating to the financial affairs of the Town. 

 
9. Review and administer the Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Policy, review the Town 

Manager’s proposed CIP, hold public CIP workshops, and provide recommendations prior to the 
delivery of the CIP to the Town Council. 

 
10. Oversee the Town’s independent audit through participation in selection of the independent 

auditor, communication with the auditor during the annual audit, review of the results of the 
audit, and evaluation of the auditor’s performance. 

 
11. Review and report on the Town’s investments. 

 
12. Receive and review the reports and recommendations of the Town’s Trust Fund Advisory 

Committee.   
 

13. Perform such other tasks and functions as may be delegated to it by the Town Council from time 
to time.   

 
The Finance Committee may adopt rules of procedure, consistent with this policy, to enable it to perform 
its functions. 
 
Conflict of Interest.  Members of the Finance Committee shall adhere to the conflict of interest policy 
which was established by the Town Council in its Rules and Procedures. 
 
Administration.  The Finance Director shall be responsible to provide for the administration of the affairs 
of the Finance Committee, including preparing agendas and minutes, posting public hearings, handling 
correspondence, and maintaining all official records.  
 
 
Proposed to Town Council: July 21, 2014 
Adopted by Town Council: August 4, 2014 
Amended by Town Council: February 16, 2016 
Amended by Town Council:   November 7, 2016 
Amended by Town Council:  June 4, 2018 
Amended by Town Council: February 7, 2022 



Town of Brunswick
2026 Finance Committee Meeting Calendar

RESPONSIBLE DATE DAY TIME * ACTION COMMENTS
Fin Committee 1/26/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting Adopt meeting schedule;                                          

Review December 2025 GF financials;                                  
Long-term Financial Planning

Council/FC 1/26/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop 2027-2031 CIP DRAFT #1

Council/FC 2/9/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Fin Committee 2/23/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting Review Debt Disclosure Policy; Debt Ratios 
Review/approve Continuing Disclosure Statement;

Council/FC 2/23/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Fin Committee 3/30/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting Tax Acquired RE Policy amendment

Fin Committee 7/27/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting Review Investment Policy; 6/30/26 cash balances        
Proprietary Funds

Fin Committee 8/31/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting Review Fund Balance Policy;                                                    
Review fund balance projections;   

Fin Committee 9/28/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting 2026 Tax Commitment; Tax Increment Financing;     
Review TIF/CEA Policy

Council/FC 10/12/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop 2028-2032 CIP DRAFT #1

Fin Committee 10/26/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting

Council/FC 10/26/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council/FC 11/9/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council/FC 11/23/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Fin Committee 11/30/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting

Council/FC 12/14/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Fin Committee 12/28/2026 Mon 4:00 PM Finance Committee meeting

T:\Budget & CIP\Calendars\Meeting Calendar (working) 1/20/2026



Town of Brunswick
2026-27 Budget and 2027-2031 CIP 

Town Council Meeting Calendar

RESPONSIBLE DATE DAY TIME * ACTION COMMENTS
Council 1/5/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Inauguration

Council 1/20/2026 Tue 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 1/26/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop 2027-2031 CIP DRAFT #1

Council 2/2/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 2/9/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Depts 2/5/2026 Thu Budg Munic Dept Personnel Budgets Due

Depts 2/12/2026 Thu Budg Benefits back to departments

Council 2/17/2026 Tue 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Depts 2/19/2026 Thu Budg Munic Dept Budgets Due; Mgr's review begins

Council/FC 2/23/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council 3/2/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting Council Receives Mgr's CIP

Council 3/9/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop Council Budget/CIP Workshop;                            
Mgr's prelim budget

Council 3/16/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 3/23/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop Council Budget/CIP Workshop;            

Council 3/30/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop Council Budget/CIP Workshop;            

Council 4/6/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting         

Council 4/9/2026 Thu 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop and 
Special Council Meeting           
(set Public Hearing)

Council Budget/CIP Workshop & Meeting;            
Receive Mgr's budget                                               
Set Budget/CIP Public Hearing

Council 4/13/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop Council Budget/CIP Workshop                                                                               
School Dept Presentation

Council 4/21/2026 Tue 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 4/23/2026 Thu 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Special Council Meeting           
(Public Hearing)

 Budget & CIP Public Hearing - Charter Sec 502

Council 4/27/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop Council Budget/CIP Workshop

Council 4/29/2026 Wed 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

Council Workshop Council Budget/CIP Workshop

Council 5/4/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 5/6/2026 Wed 6:30 PM Budg 
CIP

OPTIONAL Council 
Workshop

Council Budget/CIP Workshop

T:\Budget & CIP\Calendars\Meeting Calendar (working) 1/22/2026



Town of Brunswick
2026-27 Budget and 2027-2031 CIP 

Town Council Meeting Calendar

RESPONSIBLE DATE DAY TIME * ACTION COMMENTS
Council 5/11/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Budg 

CIP
Special Council Meeting              
(Budget & CIP Adoption)

Budget & CIP Adoption - 10 or More Days after 
Public Hearing; within 45 days of Referendum

Council 5/18/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 6/1/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Public 6/9/2026 Tue 8:00 AM Budg Election School Budget Referendum - 20-A MRSA 1486

Council 6/15/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 6/29/2026 Mon 5:00 PM Special Council Meeting
2025-26 Year-end

Council 7/6/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 7/20/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 8/3/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 8/17/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 9/8/2026 Tue 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 9/21/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council 10/5/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 10/12/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop                           
2028-2032 CIP DRAFT #1

Council 10/19/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 10/26/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council 11/2/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 11/9/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council 11/16/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 11/23/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council 12/7/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

Council/FC 12/14/2026 Mon 6:30 PM CIP CIP Workshop

Council 12/21/2026 Mon 6:30 PM Regular Council Meeting

T:\Budget & CIP\Calendars\Meeting Calendar (working) 1/22/2026



Town of Brunswick

DECEMBER 2025 EXPENDITURE REPORT

Report generated: 01/14/2026 12:50
User:             jhenze
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

                                           ORIGINAL    REVISED                                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP     BUDGET     YTD EXPENDED   MTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00 Trans to Other Funds                   

19000 General Fund Transfers Out          4,328,623   6,596,143   6,596,143.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Trans to Other Funds           4,328,623   6,596,143   6,596,143.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%

10 General Government                     

11000 Administration                        809,426     835,095     405,686.94      70,366.40      32,947.39     396,460.67   52.5%
11100 Finance Department                  1,099,258   1,110,058     532,660.26      64,922.89      10,981.49     566,416.25   49.0%
11150 Technology Services Dept              879,936     883,736     458,368.92      70,101.50     164,253.93     261,113.15   70.5%
11200 Municipal Officers                    298,107     298,107     108,225.11      40,959.73            .00     189,881.89   36.3%
11210 Munic Bldg - 85 Union                 297,512     297,512     131,844.10      28,517.01         550.80     165,117.10   44.5%
11230 Risk Management                       833,814     833,814     609,156.76     292,798.84            .00     224,657.24   73.1%
11240 Employee benefits                           0           0    -250,838.15     -46,244.91            .00     250,838.15  100.0%
11250 Cable TV                              127,923     127,923      55,057.66       8,536.49       3,750.00      69,115.34   46.0%
11300 Assessing                             424,050     507,933     249,632.05      28,009.60      16,069.72     242,231.45   52.3%
11600 Town Clerk & Elections                587,314     587,314     258,977.35      34,538.64            .00     328,336.65   44.1%
11800 Engineering                           318,179     346,929     182,397.95      21,918.42            .00     164,531.05   52.6%
11900 Planning Department                 1,256,392   1,326,504     541,339.18      89,227.98      40,102.97     745,062.22   43.8%
11950 Economic Development Dept             324,557     324,557     176,690.96      37,802.26            .00     147,866.04   54.4%

     TOTAL General Government             7,256,468   7,479,483   3,459,199.09     741,454.85     268,656.30   3,751,627.20   49.8%

20 Public Safety                          

12100 Fire Department                     5,846,842   5,866,374   2,976,686.16     450,187.03      55,971.05   2,833,717.16   51.7%
12150 Central Fire Station                   14,802      14,802         227.42          46.77            .00      14,574.58    1.5%
12160 Emerson Fire Station                  117,700     117,700      35,585.21       9,587.64         620.89      81,493.90   30.8%
12170 New Central Fire Station              134,800     134,800      40,323.76       7,822.91         508.02      93,968.22   30.3%
12200 Police Department                   6,305,640   6,305,640   3,097,675.41     517,722.00      10,161.04   3,197,803.55   49.3%
12210 Police Special Detail                       0           0       9,930.61       1,184.54            .00      -9,930.61  100.0%
12220 Emergency Services Dispatch         1,379,109   1,379,109     653,969.50     106,904.13         400.65     724,738.85   47.4%
12250 Police Station Building               165,387     165,387      75,508.25      15,299.55       1,457.98      88,420.77   46.5%
12310 Streetlights                           80,000      80,000      24,882.35       6,082.60            .00      55,117.65   31.1%
12320 Traffic Signals                        66,000      66,000      14,979.67       2,212.16            .00      51,020.33   22.7%
12330 Hydrants                              908,316     908,316     233,607.70            .00            .00     674,708.30   25.7%
12340 Civil Emergency Preparedness            2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
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  FOR 2026 06

                                           ORIGINAL    REVISED                                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP     BUDGET     YTD EXPENDED   MTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

     TOTAL Public Safety                 15,020,596  15,040,128   7,163,376.04   1,117,049.33      69,119.63   7,807,632.70   48.1%

30 Public Works                           

13100 Public Works Administration           725,589     725,589     347,781.21      55,625.23            .00     377,807.79   47.9%
13110 PW General Maintenance              3,308,754   3,323,754   1,242,771.25     378,260.35     434,398.83   1,646,583.92   50.5%
13130 Refuse Collection                     828,260     828,260     326,900.90      63,765.36     221,627.59     279,731.51   66.2%
13140 Recycling                             730,670     730,670     299,752.55      56,956.92     122,548.28     308,369.17   57.8%
13150 PW Central Garage                   1,300,185   1,303,830     488,620.22      68,901.90      17,240.02     797,970.01   38.8%

     TOTAL Public Works                   6,893,458   6,912,103   2,705,826.13     623,509.76     795,814.72   3,410,462.40   50.7%

40 Human Services                         

14100 Human Services                        601,691     601,691     225,301.27      32,511.43       5,370.45     371,019.28   38.3%

     TOTAL Human Services                   601,691     601,691     225,301.27      32,511.43       5,370.45     371,019.28   38.3%

45 Education                              

14500 School Department                  57,709,853  57,709,853  23,861,655.09   3,919,486.79            .00  33,848,197.91   41.3%

     TOTAL Education                     57,709,853  57,709,853  23,861,655.09   3,919,486.79            .00  33,848,197.91   41.3%

50 Recreation and Culture                 

15000 Recreation Administration             878,469     878,469     420,065.43      63,163.42         785.51     457,618.06   47.9%
15050 Rec Buildings and Grounds           1,562,526   1,632,090     713,771.12     120,122.88      60,483.73     857,834.77   47.4%
15250 Rec Building 211                      438,832     438,832     151,088.48      22,742.04            .00     287,743.52   34.4%
15300 Teen Center                            40,000      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
15310 People Plus                           220,000     220,000     217,823.57       4,869.98            .00       2,176.43   99.0%
15400 Curtis Memorial Library             1,955,600   1,955,600     974,691.12     168,445.99       2,080.92     978,827.96   49.9%

     TOTAL Recreation and Culture         5,095,427   5,164,991   2,517,439.72     379,344.31      63,350.16   2,584,200.74   50.0%

60 Intergovernmental                      
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  FOR 2026 06

                                           ORIGINAL    REVISED                                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
60       Intergovernmental                  APPROP     BUDGET     YTD EXPENDED   MTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

16000 County tax                          2,181,757   2,181,757   2,181,757.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Intergovernmental              2,181,757   2,181,757   2,181,757.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%

70 Unclassified                           

17000 Promotion and Development             570,640     570,640     280,160.89       3,092.86       3,200.00     287,279.11   49.7%
17010 Additional School Assistance           10,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
17020 Cemetery Care                           3,500       3,500       1,250.00            .00            .00       2,250.00   35.7%
17030 Contingency Reserve                   500,000     500,000            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Unclassified                   1,084,140   1,084,140     281,410.89       3,092.86       3,200.00     799,529.11   26.3%

80 Debt Service                           

18040 Police Station Bond                   339,281     339,281     309,203.13            .00            .00      30,077.87   91.1%
18060 Sch Revolving Reno Fund Bond                0           0            .02            .00            .00           -.02  100.0%
18070 2017 CIP GO Bonds                      75,740      75,740      70,776.25            .00            .00       4,963.75   93.4%
18090 2022 Fire Station Bond                878,169     878,169     720,959.40            .00            .00     157,209.60   82.1%
18100 2022 Taxable GO Bond                  501,375     501,375     501,375.29     501,375.29            .00           -.29  100.0%

     TOTAL Debt Service                   1,794,565   1,794,565   1,602,314.09     501,375.29            .00     192,250.91   89.3%

                           GRAND TOTAL  101,966,578 104,564,854  50,594,422.32   7,317,824.62   1,205,511.26  52,764,920.25   49.5%

                                           ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Julia Henze **                                           
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  FOR 2026 06

                                           ORIGINAL    REVISED      ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                          ESTIM REV    EST REV        REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

10 Taxes                                  

111190 41101  Property Taxes             60,394,773  60,394,773  60,408,721.30            .00                    -13,948.30  100.0%
111190 41103  Deferred Property Tax        -200,000    -200,000            .00            .00                   -200,000.00     .0%
111190 41104  Tax Abatements               -125,000    -125,000     -24,300.47      -3,824.55                   -100,699.53   19.4%
111190 41105  Interest on Taxes              58,000      58,000      50,694.61       5,944.95                      7,305.39   87.4%
111190 41106  Tax Lien Costs Revenu          10,000      10,000      18,669.44            .00                     -8,669.44  186.7%
111190 41107  Tax Lien Interest Rev          10,000      10,000      19,483.19            .00                     -9,483.19  194.8%
111190 41109  Payment in Lieu of Ta         500,000     500,000     471,464.05     366,925.00                     28,535.95   94.3%
111190 41197  BETE reimbursement            869,249     869,249     869,249.00     869,249.00                           .00  100.0%
111190 41198  Homestead exemption r       1,329,536   1,329,536   1,107,601.92            .00                    221,934.08   83.3%
111190 41199  Miscellaneous tax adj            -689        -689            .00            .00                       -689.00     .0%
111191 41110  Excise Tax - Auto           4,100,000   4,100,000   2,401,494.41     315,104.43                  1,698,505.59   58.6%
111191 41111  Excise Tax Boat/ATV/S          25,000      25,000       3,245.70          22.40                     21,754.30   13.0%
111191 41112  Excise Tax - Airplane           3,000       3,000         -46.01            .00                      3,046.01   -1.5%

     TOTAL Taxes                         66,973,869  66,973,869  65,326,277.14   1,553,421.23                  1,647,591.86   97.5%

                        TOTAL REVENUES   66,973,869  66,973,869  65,326,277.14   1,553,421.23                  1,647,591.86

20 Licenses & Fees                        

121111 42207  Passport Fees                  20,000      20,000      10,500.00       1,820.00                      9,500.00   52.5%
121111 42209  Passport Picture Reve           6,500       6,500       4,290.00         825.00                      2,210.00   66.0%
121411 42100  Building Permits              225,000     225,000     205,225.96      12,846.19                     19,774.04   91.2%
121411 42101  Electrical Permits             50,000      50,000      64,305.75       8,455.20                    -14,305.75  128.6%
121411 42102  Plumbing Permits               45,000      45,000      17,862.50       1,942.50                     27,137.50   39.7%
121611 42200  Hunting & Fishing Lic             455         455         148.03          42.00                        306.97   32.5%
121611 42201  Dog License Fee                 2,302       2,302       1,209.00         807.00                      1,093.00   52.5%
121611 42202  Vital Statistics               40,000      40,000      23,741.80       3,523.60                     16,258.20   59.4%
121611 42203  General Licenses               28,325      28,325       7,080.00       3,830.00                     21,245.00   25.0%
121611 42204  Victualers/Innkeepers          27,995      27,995       2,762.50         187.50                     25,232.50    9.9%
121611 42205  Shellfish Licenses             38,850      38,850         266.36            .00                     38,583.64     .7%
121611 42206  Neutered/Spayed Dog L           3,514       3,514       2,210.00       1,510.00                      1,304.00   62.9%
121611 42210  Mooring fees                   22,875      22,875         125.00            .00                     22,750.00     .5%
121611 42215  Marijuana Licenses             13,100      13,100       8,600.00            .00                      4,500.00   65.6%
121911 42300  Planning Board Appl F          40,000      40,000      88,552.25      39,725.00                    -48,552.25  221.4%
122121 42400  Fire Permits                    2,000       2,000       1,630.00         400.00                        370.00   81.5%
122221 42500  Conc Weapons Permits              500         500         110.00            .00                        390.00   22.0%
122221 42501  Parking Permit fee                300         300          50.00            .00                        250.00   16.7%
123131 42600  Public Works Opening           20,000      20,000       5,020.00       1,205.00                     14,980.00   25.1%

https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LtRlWVJWwWUze%2Brw6foaeKaenT%2B8PEMKa2v7IpwP%2F8gEuuWcSMv7SfZsQWkLXrAk
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjdH5DEzw1qHsEgJWGaEx%2FLuioqEXSJ3fGVx1xFH9PU0XRDKjNbWHOJ6GvbmGsNr
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JS5IYMLAQcGKIT4vr84vQiMoV%2FNQjapkOkpv2uhs0z%2FfPoICwpRZtZsEoMdXkmXM
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbiJyuJLOoXNn4pBCHX3xQx3zPU8ecUYAzNbmxQQe1kbOtaaA9bHSv0xLoz4n4nS
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plb3bF%2FpIC56Tm1suwc%2BdHxrxq5XAlfSxslr%2FoMB3VguO8uK%2F7c2ZtJPYtL2RwFy
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcqqRFHbgeRPdNugPh6Rjk21a6EvrmlZ3CrQj751HanHveWArG670LwhCh%2BByneT
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGs1C5MG7Ukc%2B2mBxzhcYtFB4J%2BHBetca5Ps89pPzbtWKLzNV1Ga7hGOsVYzFhCR
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJFtrgdZEN%2FLrxmCWSlSASN99BDTF6%2FSujLRvnrDq%2BBwByf%2B3C6VlrBuBylVFCkd
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BVTBJePHmFaGXrr2hgPGk0ZrwbIGjYqDKPWB7LH%2FlFFwkotujtPZPDII4k%2B1T1V
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UxAzncJV4vOR4RnnjaTHk%2FgLEF7OICK988%2FZtuP50Xnm1Dr4SH0qADsnPxnWT3aE
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeVGA%2FDBay3z81Kh2l6rCR%2FvVE5QDZo1uABMRkzlymD1lmyxb6LrCQkOIGowcW%2BT
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2if44wQPN%2Fupk%2BcII2f4zAMhaXUAjDYhRKKrbSEiMW2lTv6iTgpfJNXeBI4vi7x
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E32ulN86cSwnYXvuW370esXjhWzlUU%2FNOstxBi6k6PUX7izMKLkTrKGY9epFQZRv
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3f6dMDZJfCQ6a4agtWnCk%2FwxEYqSCT28j2ftuLlCuqav3AZJdsNT45A%2BWgTdF4oU
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhFof6Nl%2FhGxpsq2J2O%2Bp0gfU6mt%2FxIuIPe77GY4LxHEh61Jx0d3JO1fL%2ByXMqNx
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbrJVmoLGp83Ui%2FYKfbxpoeA2a46vWiW72ZeFPpKblF96aVaBJmtoFHIDjgAR67I
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhp5q4bmr2ysZz%2FK2A8xDJxi5URWNsGjoJ8BeotPLwkJaJ5L%2FKAVxwb%2FAimHvW5v
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvbvVZkeTfplZY4uIQgx5P04DwB5LPQmMX8ILb4%2BV00%2FdptKgIGvydDgLrEhNLVb
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2MYNnRBpIrDdaBceTCv%2F2gcBcza3CKOeZCbaMMTrFOQUaKrwWfmuJIqx4W4aYvCi
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uk8YT5fpBbVmq0wFm0XVCTzNI9nnSGZkvL5pK7DMx2HqhVjsabSI61u3if%2FJMoTJ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wv4xmDDMR0PvfL%2BmZo8eSkD9WwcdE7c3f678tv1VoviO4WNmrtW%2FTtpQZsSAcPmt
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FjHvHkvK3N24bfCVToEafWkOQcnBQJxFFWCDMAyRjzixegD6sp6Rg%2By1bhHGV6dE
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8K3nriMNQ0G174TvtTrcVUTX%2FAciXI4Dn89XcqwW0ayHSB6sU1FOAlTuHTAZt20
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFqlo1IFmHBZyTMqDCxeLxoG3ZXEpO735mKAktnmztGjQnDvu3w1cE1efXvJXzAq
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olyRC6Y%2Bbq%2B0jk4keBXfmu8pKvB77bFOMv41EJE%2FkS1mFHGOYJvqdP1fgtiZrSMg
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoyOyyPKRUEzZOWA092SUFSIrTJc2Z3i2Gz19taekkX6X6oVhpYKl%2FKJR9LcDwt0
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FQHf6JVzZQccOVCrFeBZZsH5ViHvcwjq7LFthtUNJ53Bjlpq2Ki%2BbTuUq2F9y1q
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0yaVv98ByNKfie4NpB9y2GXNgASIK8dIM%2FaIA%2B35rPj9tyB1d9XzHiIkCNQudmI
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptNIezGg9HrgWt9jvaHEZPksarljMW%2BlZMaUOxz1vx64hj11Kvl6xFXnqMFgzYTI
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOoC2W8SKXH0EmLUuD4xe3dc3%2Fbyxdw68NJieSGq3IP5itLpcpFAg5qzekIVdGr2
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVLcE2oIN4paWcKdgEj2DDWA6a5BY5Pbo2dLnBtut1qs%2By1C%2FXkieev8va1my27T
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCiAuzkzbK8CmtXGi9AzJpTcToKVNZ6cpOUwgF5UhbrI9%2F0PwbB7fTqvp5cldBg2
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  FOR 2026 06

                                           ORIGINAL    REVISED      ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
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     TOTAL Licenses & Fees                  586,716     586,716     443,689.15      77,118.99                    143,026.85   75.6%

                        TOTAL REVENUES      586,716     586,716     443,689.15      77,118.99                    143,026.85

30 Intergovernmental                      

131122 43509  COPS Grant                     45,000      45,000            .00            .00                     45,000.00     .0%
131132 43103  Highway Grant Fund            230,000     230,000     313,048.00     313,048.00                    -83,048.00  136.1%
131142 43104  State General Assista         175,000     175,000      25,716.10            .00                    149,283.90   14.7%
131152 43108  IFW-MerePoint Boat La          10,000      10,000      15,000.00            .00                     -5,000.00  150.0%
131190 43102  State Tax Exemption R         140,000     140,000     128,846.76      91,942.00                     11,153.24   92.0%
131192 43101  State Revenue Sharing       5,931,300   5,931,300   3,169,175.83     407,541.38                  2,762,124.17   53.4%
131192 43106  Snowmobile Receipts             1,500       1,500            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0%
134546 43120  State Education Subsi      17,551,903  17,551,903   9,387,337.03   1,383,860.49                  8,164,565.97   53.5%
134546 43123  State Education Other               0           0     103,464.00            .00                   -103,464.00  100.0%
134546 43125  State Agency Client                 0           0       9,243.70       4,200.25                     -9,243.70  100.0%

     TOTAL Intergovernmental             24,084,703  24,084,703  13,151,831.42   2,200,592.12                 10,932,871.58   54.6%

                        TOTAL REVENUES   24,084,703  24,084,703  13,151,831.42   2,200,592.12                 10,932,871.58

40 Charges for services                   

141111 44110  Agent Fee Auto Reg             75,000      75,000      39,842.50       4,876.00                     35,157.50   53.1%
141111 44111  Agent Fee Boat/ATV/Sn           1,200       1,200         773.00         260.00                        427.00   64.4%
141211 44121  Rental of Property            203,066     203,066     117,865.79      33,294.99                     85,200.21   58.0%
141611 44131  Advertising Fees                    0           0         284.56            .00                       -284.56  100.0%
142121 44155  Ambulance Service Fee       1,400,000   1,400,000     849,565.72     194,761.52                    550,434.28   60.7%
142121 44166  Special Detail - Fire           2,000       2,000       6,129.50            .00                     -4,129.50  306.5%
142221 44161  Witness Fees                    5,500       5,500            .00            .00                      5,500.00     .0%
142221 44162  Police Reports                  3,000       3,000       1,813.51            .00                      1,186.49   60.5%
142221 44163  School Resource Offic         125,000     125,000            .00            .00                    125,000.00     .0%
142221 44165  Special Detail - Poli           3,000       3,000      10,510.00       1,334.00                     -7,510.00  350.3%
142221 44167  Dispatch Services fee         196,093     196,093      98,917.86      16,486.31                     97,175.14   50.4%
142221 44168  ACO Services fees              24,926      24,926      12,463.18            .00                     12,462.82   50.0%
143131 44174  PW Labor & Materials              500         500            .00            .00                        500.00     .0%
143431 44175  Recycling Revenue               7,500       7,500      10,658.63            .00                     -3,158.63  142.1%
144545 44100  School Tuition                175,000     175,000     114,697.52       2,051.25                     60,302.48   65.5%
144545 44101  School Transportation               0           0      24,466.71      10,000.00                    -24,466.71  100.0%
144545 44121  Rental of Property                  0           0      23,029.35      12,558.67                    -23,029.35  100.0%
145051 44121  Rental of Property             15,000      15,000      10,180.88       2,150.00                      4,819.12   67.9%

https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jhu9htdIyBAaQ5DMVHRSwIWOPI%2BFjowGnxdjUKuG3SF%2BjBOaAGqX0DRKXCl%2F6ugJ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Au9oof8aTEQvA82juGIjYihLKr301N%2F70wYwltMK1OWDZbkzkK3UnqWH7sH9yeI
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoJEKvw4VoRTsA7GYzQKdFA6cW3xHACVEjPdmQmqLZ15FWD2GUY1usySqShcsn9k
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAV4Usb4khr0Ua%2Bmn4fWYtfEfvWzCopi3lsvPbD2AOwO7w3aMFyH19sY%2Flva0lMJ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jthMJ1jgXZYt5OKtN9OkNtgzF9Ck49y7GhauRD559JjrjNzaWkc5n8gAz1Fr7iPX
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfS3%2BFPUXSZeq9mGmDoj3bzzyZ8WvHuBxzvnYhIp3q5KOzexfguoopXlnoY7mgq%2B
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TATEao01VbucX2RTa7S5xXeNBJu9LCpoku9CoVIa%2FPd2ZdGRWAHYMdA771Jk76om
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2F86DncnHTMF0Ahp2%2FaZapuScgVA1igSwFr%2FHm5w%2FJY1GgIY2aBvSY9G2LEuB0v%2F
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtCwU44w2HLeFMECWfqD%2BTkWiZOlQCuogtq4n0i4rYSyWq8vVVe%2FUGirwzUmUdOP
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SnWizqSjtnNHXMzhA%2Fk6g76btPBQNozQfltD%2FdWsNqquOa9FFWvDxzPjU1Wy60VZ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7156hLg8kpVFVoti7J%2FzQ3qxDHWSmoSkie4dJnN%2BPon7qHBkT9sI9cKpAhzMxZmO
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lzez0A4PmOA5%2FmAOgAMYrlgdFJhAotmiafzd3nTBWDowiB1F6TAwmRAZuTlhof1z
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emOMBGKYzB%2B9gb5Fbum2Rp%2B1tDR9jWaxq93dsZtgs1t6QjWOI%2BMq%2BOHpM3dutJBq
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyENpRfpgqjMcs0nGaaev2z%2BICmLayR2SIOftRrVMCDIdLim2INtH833Nsgx2C6n
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjZ1eU0mA%2BHknDGCWRR8L8RcJCgvBeOdE7KRb34xIQz85knwbuQqi9StnopAqDEv
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vJ6XVq79sCcPj20KnW9dnVTHwD%2BySE9itkksMcy3KG2xz%2FheFhXcFY7%2F8Btnpgv
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z78LxUowkzXoIVRU%2BxO5i52RBlNtjmQ0Cl19wtsDAeS28dxQ95%2F4t53tmEzawgA3
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tcXEOzQv1IIBq11qFIZGYRooBHdEOIuJzOctkiRmSGxMja3Z%2Fco1JSm4Tad6f%2FXe
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCKlGu9FaoGVtrGIfgnKG8Gw3JJsfqX1H%2FSpa7lAD6qXxn%2F9B6y06bgADacK9xuh
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qX86cW97WWKkG4UvyPFlJL6TZMTkL9qK%2FPv9cXadd2aai5TJSTo2xZNl5WqfIq%2Ff
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJGwnT7q0wTJrlr8hQeM44KJXM%2BA0jae57zThCL0CL0JoqGoXiF%2FCeIcvg801VGu
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z6qutHtvKHfGIysnKsb1fFrFjgN7wKrzb3l3BISHp1d1kITVefH1XcKTL8LQGYTQ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkqXDUPXxrWhZ9ACv4Eq8jCa1sps1cF%2Fga7xmtop0bmeTlzSuXf5TZVf%2BINPEuem
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzmA2c7Qa%2BwJDYGKsvib%2FV95F7A09M0lsHFF17jc1Nz1THMS5sCiF0t34z6mKT4N
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmAeu3b1K6ZN4fPHKNLcarFUBnOcJ3GMQpqs3PpGWcJ26dGH%2BR97M2J2QxwJaA5c
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fCrYwR49l0adYLi7wv8zear4O8xej%2B%2BHcMV9TBH%2BKuK%2Fk6ozdkEDLjPd5RLMDWN
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtUHIwAtbalBUvIRCHpnJnQa1tz%2ByIgklbp7EY6cy9Ftp%2BZpia7izcnIdCl%2BjtN3
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48nwMSqwRJQQ2m8MVyJafYwe5LwRmots0NwgZjmbhXN2LfY3bTYNqqOCKLdP5DMw
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     TOTAL Charges for services           2,236,785   2,236,785   1,321,198.71     277,772.74                    915,586.29   59.1%

                        TOTAL REVENUES    2,236,785   2,236,785   1,321,198.71     277,772.74                    915,586.29

50 Fines & Penalties                      

151611 45108  Gen License Late Pena             165         165            .00            .00                        165.00     .0%
151611 45109  Mooring Fee Late Pena             500         500          50.00            .00                        450.00   10.0%
151611 45110  Victualers Lic Late P             270         270         285.00            .00                        -15.00  105.6%
151621 45103  Unlicensed Dog Fines            2,500       2,500         525.00          25.00                      1,975.00   21.0%
152121 45104  False Alarm Fire                1,000       1,000            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0%
152121 45107  Fire Code Violation F             100         100            .00            .00                        100.00     .0%
152221 45100  Ordinance Fines                   500         500       1,440.30            .00                       -940.30  288.1%
152221 45101  Parking Tickets                45,000      45,000      25,671.00       5,702.00                     19,329.00   57.0%
152221 45102  Leash Law Fines                   200         200            .00            .00                        200.00     .0%
152221 45105  False Alarm Police                  0           0           5.00            .00                         -5.00  100.0%
152221 45106  Restitution                         0           0       2,733.90         405.00                     -2,733.90  100.0%

     TOTAL Fines & Penalties                 50,235      50,235      30,710.20       6,132.00                     19,524.80   61.1%

                        TOTAL REVENUES       50,235      50,235      30,710.20       6,132.00                     19,524.80

60 Interest earned                        

161193 46100  Interest Earned             1,500,000   1,500,000     843,937.94     181,933.43                    656,062.06   56.3%

     TOTAL Interest earned                1,500,000   1,500,000     843,937.94     181,933.43                    656,062.06   56.3%

                        TOTAL REVENUES    1,500,000   1,500,000     843,937.94     181,933.43                    656,062.06

70 Donations                              

171952 47000  BDC Contrib to Econ D          25,000      25,000            .00            .00                     25,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Donations                         25,000      25,000            .00            .00                     25,000.00     .0%

                        TOTAL REVENUES       25,000      25,000            .00            .00                     25,000.00

80 Use of fund balance                    

181100 48000  Unapprop General Fund         920,000   3,187,520            .00            .00                  3,187,520.00     .0%

https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2JYNe9cswwMVevkmX1x9zsOdiEgpZRNQWXTRAWhEJhR2hexdcEaRT9BoLhz521rV
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVvwQysRxo4bi8gAk3Mw6lAXOK3Yu68rV48a28lFCRgwv%2BEasu66iscxA4TiF53D
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p02r7UTRoW28HVEqcf30%2FigXC0CNGAcBmZRVqzwjPtAla4FJ8uJ4Mi1TVarHLx2x
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mnV6Md%2FFN6vVjt%2BOonuea4V32pqXkUwvvhsryqAps%2BsT2FJOfDmcdN5ZC92jnXq%2B
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byb4l6lu0wsR2vK9XMMl1lOf%2BrvBXyHv%2FRbM46MJLr%2Bb35f3R6GnPFz3%2BXrhnt6%2B
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPktQyhdbydwriWDfx4Qfc0fVQf%2F7dhjhxsU%2Fdgoet4Iuts76Uej%2BpbQuup55YHQ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xNx6iuJkPAtOh%2BXZKksgfTklTU4aTiw9uJFnkX2nnM6TqdxiTbTdHvT2JnDg5J85
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14XqYtJ21KJCILDPeijQ8TzW9likH%2FAZm7o3Dh6K9Wth7lcy9k8ZOF5LZLQxXIt3
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBuS7nzAfiSJy59PfBxT5eSa8RN0Sm2UY6OxWq%2BL1Q3Vax2n9xvWiJu%2BI1kK7vjG
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVnOW%2BtANBYl0WWqvtoFODFCEjkXg9GgxNicOSvqvP%2BIvLoNgsCR4p6IsSoPdDyH
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRlrEdJ6BeugJ4hkjvhdQm6rM6mj8WovHUiARWu0T3hH0QVUEQX5bkJOIV3RH%2BOz
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8FVtVTIWcN%2Bh7asdgVUvhjEmxLRgZYMqI06PuEi7HS%2FTJ7GEVBmtcZofQflD4Zz
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v418HdJ4q%2BiqwqA%2FGeNsU4BpqpV1UmWnLeK8GXQWV1sNBfc5LK1uz7knTcP%2BldYZ
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yrXvam6Z3QZo4vg%2FYV%2BpFT67HaGhPKCut%2Bs7b%2BNT2Nm%2B%2BnowbL%2BcCcW1UmkS7Zmh
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181100 48001  Bal of State Revenue          500,000     500,000            .00            .00                    500,000.00     .0%
184500 48004  School Balance Forwar       3,250,000   3,250,000            .00            .00                  3,250,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Use of fund balance            4,670,000   6,937,520            .00            .00                  6,937,520.00     .0%

                        TOTAL REVENUES    4,670,000   6,937,520            .00            .00                  6,937,520.00

90 Other                                  

191111 49000  Finance Miscellaneous           1,500       1,500      26,021.98      -3,262.36                    -24,521.98 1734.8%
191111 49106  W/C Proceeds                        0           0       1,101.45            .00                     -1,101.45  100.0%
191111 49210  Insurance Proceeds                  0           0      13,872.40            .00                    -13,872.40  100.0%
191192 49100  Cable Television              250,000     250,000      56,282.16            .00                    193,717.84   22.5%
191611 49000  Town Clerk Miscellane           2,530       2,530       1,364.25          86.00                      1,165.75   53.9%
191911 49000  Planning Miscellaneou             200         200         121.50            .00                         78.50   60.8%
192121 49000  Fire Miscellaneous              1,000       1,000          40.00            .00                        960.00    4.0%
192221 49000  Police Miscellaneous                0           0         479.66            .00                       -479.66  100.0%
193131 49000  Public Works Miscella           1,000       1,000         330.62            .00                        669.38   33.1%
194141 49103  General Assistance Re               0           0         975.00            .00                       -975.00  100.0%
194545 49000  School Miscellaneous          120,000     120,000      17,102.12       7,174.50                    102,897.88   14.3%
195051 49000  Recreation Miscellane             400         400            .00            .00                        400.00     .0%
199980 48100  General Fund Transfer       1,462,640   1,462,640   1,462,640.00   1,462,640.00                           .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Other                          1,839,270   1,839,270   1,580,331.14   1,466,638.14                    258,938.86   85.9%

                        TOTAL REVENUES    1,839,270   1,839,270   1,580,331.14   1,466,638.14                    258,938.86

                           GRAND TOTAL  101,966,578 104,234,098  82,697,975.70   5,763,608.65                 21,536,122.30   79.3%

                                           ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Julia Henze **                                           

https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6UJdXmHHokQCSmeeYUGBm%2BO0ZqRIpM3yZDHrqmRE6%2FVHcwPrVfGbdQc6LCo5cyM
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPXTDrCGjCQ7nXigVbML2LZqYSVKPfujxqC59Vh5BgyZZkwXt4xmBmY1%2FznDiflF
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iiTqVpi8yXAuV6UfNa6nbYqSc5IlcbLLs6pBGP9kbGGFLjfBesQbGFMFXEcFZvLY
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6D5ehDVsB733bIDbldcdE6ArBdQerCmgCBzQ5iriMYla2zjKeZVxNJrwlfxtt9V
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1XYoLZwlei%2B2iA%2FQIUHRnOnyJ6oLdewMF7Che1DxwMw002%2F4C7lhTfUWoYhGYz8a
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SkafEhBOxTLVyMJoiCMe3ZJ5PlnlKsrVgsfALyBPOL%2BNGo7JSvw42lHCxkwvWzn
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEZEq9c5ejAlunN5PILc0kgelXnmtLmXTc87cFzX%2BQrqzuNl713IamJPa%2FmQvMSl
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4AYCJYvtKqkAXYVcTBqaplnlTd%2Fzaw0IdcLMl9x1x7RGIuKsewgzU2eibSKsmVy
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kBT9vCNmz9x8XgbVH%2Bt6euEto53LQAmVGZuiAMdG%2B502ehwy3TBXgm6a85aS6sC
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fSDnC%2FWgKerTbX2KKdLxo5wh%2BCUUR9R9puaQZ0ib1%2Fu8V10UhqfpD7mA66GkCX%2Fe
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ck1C2%2F6KUOytMPeNcq40ORopT5rgS1KTfTkht8SlyMqUJMJ9Q8XnyMp9K3iaOoWE
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EN18swhbsZoWci25KoKEVKY1O1kdvB8bsSRikqEo5uPcxw%2BT5BTYwCnl%2BOsGIqS8
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRxMbl6Y9%2B6LggOl0Hrk%2F8npNeSSiuAb0mYu8hXbH3uZsBMI0w%2FeO9CJP3ArGuuc
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FvDlyRkOCxC2Eq8yhxTYfz7CHBIDq2TYv1rG4ibmn19%2BfVb0ETkn0SN%2Bl3Vc%2BoKt
https://munis.brunswickme.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qh3%2Fi%2F02K1LejS3iSk279a8npIUR6zF0OiUoj9v3Xtd8KI6US7QTNczrgLw8OZUl
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ASSETS
             1000     11015        Cash - M&T Bank                      -1,477,199.56           138,521.53
             1000     11041        Cash - School Payroll                       200.00                  .00
             1000     11050        Petty Cash                                     .00             3,455.00
             1000     11051        Petty Cash - School Cafeteria                  .00               200.00
             1000     11052        Petty Cash - School General                    .00               550.00
             1000     11090        Cash over/short                                .00               -11.90
             1000     11100        Funds Invested - M&T                  2,661,860.92         2,682,736.22
             1000     11103        Funds Invested - Northeast Bnk          114,701.37        36,678,226.49
             1000     11104        Funds Invested - Camden              -5,293,872.69        12,107,642.62
             1000     12000        Accounts Receivable                     -84,869.80            49,234.49
             1000     12010        Accounts Receivable - Ambulanc           42,811.87           549,859.67
             1000     12012        Accounts Receivable - School            -68,855.72            39,221.41
             1000     12090        Allowance for Uncollectables                   .00           -73,647.62
             1000     13111        2011-12 Taxes Receivable                       .00                47.36
             1000     13112        2012-13 Taxes Receivable                       .00               475.59
             1000     13113        2013-14 Taxes Receivable                       .00             1,289.85
             1000     13114        2014-15 Taxes Receivable                       .00             1,413.84
             1000     13115        2015-16 Taxes Receivable                       .00             1,545.84
             1000     13116        2016-17 Taxes Receivable                       .00             1,621.96
             1000     13117        2017-18 Taxes Receivable                       .00             2,738.66
             1000     13118        2018-19 Taxes Receivable                       .00             2,820.97
             1000     13119        2019-20 Taxes Receivable                       .00             7,516.04
             1000     13120        2020-21 Taxes Receivable                       .00             7,940.24
             1000     13121        2021-22 Taxes Receivable                       .00             9,219.74
             1000     13122        2022-23 Taxes Receivable                       .00            11,372.08
             1000     13123        2023-24 Taxes Receivable                       .00            10,946.45
             1000     13124        2024-25 Taxes Receivable                       .00            11,222.77
             1000     13125        2025-26 Taxes Receivable               -475,301.82        31,077,384.57
             1000     13209        2009-10 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               102.90
             1000     13210        2010-11 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               132.65
             1000     13211        2011-12 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               137.34
             1000     13212        2012-13 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               164.34
             1000     13213        2013-14 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               164.55
             1000     13214        2014-15 Tax Liens Recievable                   .00               169.88
             1000     13215        2015-16 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               450.92
             1000     13216        2016-17 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00               466.67
             1000     13217        2017-18 Tax Liens Recievable                   .00             1,570.62
             1000     13218        2018-19 Tax Liens Recievable                   .00             1,617.65
             1000     13219        2019-20 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00             3,182.80
             1000     13220        2020-21 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00             4,789.97
             1000     13221        2021-22 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00             5,473.65
             1000     13222        2022-23 Tax Liens Receivable                   .00             7,198.86
             1000     13223        2023-24 Tax Liens Receivable            -10,659.84           107,882.72
             1000     13224        2024-25 Tax Liens Receivable            -12,926.98           304,362.71
             1000     13300        Tax Lien Cost Receivable                   -472.48            17,919.90
             1000     13301        Tax Lien Interest Receivable             -1,069.89            17,981.53
             1000     13360        Tax Write-offs                                 .00               146.64
             1000     13390        Allow for Uncollectable Taxes                  .00           -34,798.59
             1000     14010        Accounts Receivable - Intergov          -11,608.70             7,129.48
             1000     14090        Lease Receivable                               .00           675,645.12
             1000     16410        Inventory - Gasoline                    -10,146.00           -10,404.87
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             1000     16420        Inventory - Diesel                       -8,441.21            10,379.87
             1000     16430        Inventory - Postage                        -669.03            12,696.65
             1000     17200        Deposit Flexible Benefits                      .00             1,236.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                         -4,636,519.56        84,459,343.83 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             1000     20010        Accounts Payable                            122.00                60.00
             1000     20020        School Accts Payable - General             -687.48              -687.48
             1000     20100        Active Card Integration Payble          106,640.19           -95,893.29
             1000     21044        MAINE PFML                                     .24                  .00
             1000     21050        ME PERS Withheld                         -5,437.34          -223,552.89
             1000     21051        ME PERS Basic Withheld                       29.12              -812.62
             1000     21052        ME PERS Supplemental Withheld                48.76              -279.15
             1000     21053        ME PERS Dependent Withheld                     .00               -14.37
             1000     21100        MMEHT                                   -10,060.29           -75,553.03
             1000     21101        Income Protection                          -410.62            -9,304.42
             1000     21102        MMEHT Life                                    -.82            -1,424.92
             1000     21103        Vision Insurance                            147.80              -719.91
             1000     21104        MMEHT Dental Insurance                     -965.88           -11,209.25
             1000     21106        Ameritas Dental Insurance                  -345.96            -2,794.60
             1000     21121        Dependent Care Withheld                   3,653.70            -7,120.10
             1000     21122        Medical Reimbursement Withheld              -99.23            -5,482.86
             1000     22012        Sch - Federal Taxes Payable                    .00             3,242.71
             1000     22015        Sch - MSRS Retirement                    -3,804.62          -348,117.15
             1000     22017        Sch - MSRS Insurance                       -146.12            -5,101.63
             1000     22019        Sch - Levy                                     .00                 -.06
             1000     22023        Sch - BC/BS Reserve                     -17,027.03           -96,588.58
             1000     22030        Sch - Disabilities                           16.61               767.25
             1000     22035        Sch - BC/BS 2 (SRA)                       1,456.41           804,862.08
             1000     22037        Sch - Dep Care (SRA)                     -6,743.93           -22,577.15
             1000     22038        Sch - Dental (SRA)                         -438.27            47,822.50
             1000     22039        Sch - Med/Eye (SRA)                      -9,079.35            22,952.54
             1000     22044        Sch - NAVIA Fees                            -64.12              -303.64
             1000     22046        Sch - MPFML ER                             -131.50                  .00
             1000     22047        Sch - MPFML EE                             -181.40                  .00
             1000     22050        School Payroll Adjustment                   222.38                  .00
             1000     23120        Prepaid Taxes                                  .00            -2,815.06
             1000     23132        Developer Escrow                               .00            -1,200.00
             1000     23179        State Vitals                                 77.80              -587.40
             1000     23180        State Hunt & Fish Fees                     -971.00            -1,072.00
             1000     23181        State Dog Licenses                       -2,274.00            -2,775.00
             1000     23182        State Auto Registrations                 -3,612.75            -8,793.00
             1000     23183        State Plumbing Fees                         652.50              -997.50
             1000     23184        State Sales/Use Tax                       1,928.12                22.01
             1000     23185        State Sales Tax Auto                       -100.70            -4,188.82
             1000     23186        State Boat/ATV/Snow Reg                  -2,456.00            -2,875.00
             1000     23188        State Sales Tax Boat/ATV/Snow              -885.50              -885.50
             1000     23190        State Water Qual Improv Fund                 75.00              -135.00
             1000     24197        Deferred Revenue - Ambulance                   .00          -320,239.67
             1000     24199        Deferred Tax Revenue                           .00          -671,916.04
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1000 General Fund                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

LIABILITIES
             1000     24200        Deferred Tax Lien Cost Revenue                 .00            -9,401.98
             1000     24201        Deferred Tax Lien Int Revenue                  .00            -6,314.06
             1000     24290        Deferred Inflow - Leases                       .00          -655,846.92
             1000     26010        Due To/From                           3,033,156.87       -12,166,814.32
             1000     26100        Advance To/From                                .00         4,027,902.16
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                     3,082,303.59        -9,856,763.12 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             1000     31000        Appropriations                                 .00        -2,267,520.00
             1000     31100        Expenditure Control                   7,317,824.62        50,594,422.32
             1000     32000        Budgeted Revenues                              .00         2,267,520.00
             1000     32100        Revenue Control                      -5,763,608.65       -82,697,975.70
             1000     33000        Budgeted Reserve for Encumbran          -81,895.83        -1,205,511.26
             1000     33100        Encumbrances                             81,895.83         1,205,511.26
             1000     34000        Nonspendable -  Advances                       .00        -4,027,902.16
             1000     34100        Nonspendabl - Inventory/Prepds                 .00           -47,588.99
             1000     35100        Restricted - School Surplus                    .00        -8,056,847.29
             1000     35300        Restricted - Hwy Grant Fund                    .00          -140,785.00
             1000     35400        Restricted - State Rev Sharing                 .00        -1,406,919.47
             1000     37000        Assigned Budgeted Use of FB                    .00          -920,000.00
             1000     37100        Assigned Budget Suppl Approp                   .00        -2,267,520.00
             1000     37300        Assigned for Compens Absences                  .00          -265,966.89
             1000     37330        Assigned for County Tax                        .00          -469,341.00
             1000     37400        Assigned CIP - Use of FB                       .00        -2,120,000.00
             1000     37500        Assigned for PY Encumbrances                   .00          -330,755.83
             1000     38000        Unassigned Fund Balance                        .00       -22,445,400.70
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                    1,554,215.97       -74,602,580.71 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                4,636,519.56       -84,459,343.83 
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